504987606 07/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5034352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOSHIKAZU NAKANISHI	06/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAKANISHI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	37-38, KANDASAKUMACHO 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16025714

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2212-809-3847

Email:adamswilks@aol.comCorrespondent Name:ADAMS & WILKSAddress Line 1:17 BATTERY PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 906

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K005-7504
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE L. ADAMS
SIGNATURE:	/bruce I. adams/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=16025714ASG#page1.tif source=16025714ASG#page2.tif

PATENT 504987606 REEL: 046256 FRAME: 0832

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Yoshikazu Nakanishi, c/o Nakanishi
Industrial .Co., Ltd., of 37-38, Kandasakumacho 3-chome,
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
·
have invented new and useful improvements in
SPIRAL BALANCE DEVICE
SPIRAL BALANCE DEVICE
for which \underline{I} have prepared an application for Letters Patent of
the United States of America;
AND WHEREAS,
Nakanishi Industrial Co., Ltd., of 37-38, Kandasakumacho
3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters
Patent to be obtained therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may
concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)
and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold
and transferred and by these presents do hereby assign, sell and
transfer unto the said Nakanishi Industrial Co., Ltd.
for the territory of the United
States of America, my entire right, title and interest in and to
the said invention, and in and to the said application, prepared
and executed by me on June 29, 2018 19 , filed July 2, 2018
XX , Serial No. 16/025,714 , preparatory to obtaining Letters
Patent thereon and in and to any and all divisions, reissues and

PATENT REEL: 046256 FRAME: 0833

•		
continuations thereof, and in a	nd to any Letters Patent tha	t may
be granted thereon; said invent	ion, application and Letters	
Patent to be held and enjoyed by	y the said	
Nakanishi Industrial Co., Lt	đ	
its legal representatives and a		y as
the same would have been held by	y me had this assignment, sa	le and
transfer not been made.		
AND, hereby cove	nant and agree that $_{ m L}$ will	at
any time upon the request and at	t the expense of said assigne	ae
execute and deliver any and all	· ·	
that may be necessary or desirat	•	-
invention and to obtain Letters	Patent therefor, and I here	∍by
authorize and request the Honora	able Commissioner of Patents	and
Trademarks to issue the said Let		
Nakanishi Industrial Co., Lt	d.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
in accordance with this assignme	ent.	
Executed this 29 c	day of <u>June, 2018</u> , 10	_ at
Tokyo, Japan	•	
	•	'. '.
Witness:	All ml b.	
ce la al mana	- Committee of the comm	.s.)
y camerana	Yoshikazu N ak anishi	
Yoshiji Kamekawa	(L.	S.)
	· .	
.	(L.	S.)
	(L.	s.)
	(L.	5.)

PATENT REEL: 046256 FRAME: 0834